ABOUT THIS STATEMENT OF VOTE
NOVEMBER 3, 2020, GENERAL ELECTION

The Statement of Vote reports the county-by-county votes cast for each candidate and measure on the ballot.
In a statewide contest such as President, the vote is reported by all 58 counties and listed in alphabetical order
with the statewide total at the bottom. Candidates are listed in alphabetical order by party, with the two major
parties first (i.e., Democratic, Republican, American Independent, Green, Libertarian, and Peace and
Freedom). Write-in candidates are listed last. For example:

Alameda
Percent

State Totals
Percent

Joseph R. Donald J.

Biden
DEM

617,659
80.2%

REP

136,309
17.7%

Roque
“Rocky” Howie Jo Gloria Brian
Trump* De La Fuente Guerra Hawkins Jorgensen La Riva Carroll
Al GRN LIB PF (win)
2,399 4,664 6,295 2,538 127

11,110,250 6,006,429

63.5%

34.3%

0.3%

W
VA VAN

81,029

60,160
0.3%

0.6% 0.8% 0.3% 0.0%

187,895
1.1%

51,037
0.3%

2,605

0.5% 0.0%

Legislative and congressional district contests are similarly reported, indicating the counties that comprise the

district. For example:

Yolo

Percent

Sacramento

District Totals

Doris
Matsui*
DEM

214,776
14,872
229,648
73.3%

6t Congressional District

Chris

75,658
7,808
83,466
26.7%

/\/\/\/\/\/\_/\

Ballot measures are reported by county in alphabetical order. For example:

Alameda
Percent

State Totals

Percent

Proposition 14

Bonds to

Continue Stem
Cell Research

Yes
451,259
60.7%

8,588,618
51.1%

No
292,029
39.3%

8,222,154

48.9%

Proposition 15

Property Tax to
Fund Schools,
Government
Services

Yes No
492,564 266,133
64.9% 35.1%

N
S N N

8,213,054
48.0%

8,885,569
52.0%

Proposition 16

Affirmative Action
in Government

Services
Yes No
441,297 307,149

59.0% 41.0%

7,217,064
42.8%

9,655,595
57.2%




