ABOUT THIS STATEMENT OF VOTE NOVEMBER 3, 2020, GENERAL ELECTION

The Statement of Vote reports the county-by-county votes cast for each candidate and measure on the ballot. In a statewide contest such as President, the vote is reported by all 58 counties and listed in alphabetical order with the statewide total at the bottom. Candidates are listed in alphabetical order by party, with the two major parties first (i.e., Democratic, Republican, American Independent, Green, Libertarian, and Peace and Freedom). Write-in candidates are listed last. For example:

	Joseph R. Biden DEM	Donald J. Trump* REP	Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente Guerra Al	Howie Hawkins GRN	Jo Jorgensen LIB	Gloria La Riva PF	Brian Carroll (W/I)
Alameda	617,659	136,309	2,399	4,664	6,295	2,538	127
Percent	80.2%	17.7%	0.3%	0.6%	0.8%	0.3%	0.0%
	\bigwedge				\sim		
State Totals Percent	11,110,250 63.5%	6,006,429 34.3%	60,160 0.3%	81,029 0.5%	187,895 1.1%	51,037 0.3%	2,605 0.0%

Legislative and congressional district contests are similarly reported, indicating the counties that comprise the district. For example:

6 th Congressional District					
	Doris Matsui* DEM	Chris Bish REP			
Sacramento	214,776	75,658			
Yolo	14,872	7,808			
District Totals	229,648	83,466			
Percent	73.3%	26.7%			

Ballot measures are reported by county in alphabetical order. For example:

	Proposition 14 Bonds to Continue Stem Cell Research		Proposition 15 Property Tax to Fund Schools, Government Services		Proposition 16 Affirmative Action in Government Services	
	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
Alameda	451,259	292,029	492,564	266,133	441,297	307,149
Percent	60.7%	39.3%	64.9%	35.1%	59.0%	41.0%
State Totals	8,588,618	8,222,154	8,213,054	8,885,569	7,217,064	9,655,595
Percent	51.1%	48.9%	48.0%	52.0%	42.8%	57.2%